THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK FINANCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT OCTOBER 12, 2023, 5:00 pm

Chairperson: Mayor Rosenquest

Members: Councilors Baughn, Kelly, Gibbs, Tallon, Bopp, Moore

AGENDA

rresent: Absent: ************************************	
By Cou	uncilor; Seconded by Councilor
	Favor/opposed)
2. Finan	ce:
2.1.	Discussion: 2023 year to date report
2.2.	Draft Resolution: "AUTHORIZE CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL FROM FORECLOSURE OF A CITY OF PLATTSBURGH (CITY) PROPERTY TAX LIEN- 206 US OVAL"
2.3.	Draft Resolution: "AUTHORIZE CANCELLATION OF A CITY OF PLATTSBURGH (CITY) PROPERTY TAX LIEN- 206 US OVAL"
3. Comn	nunity Development:
3.1.	Draft Resolution: "ADOPTION OF THE FINAL DRAFT HARBORSIDE MASTER PLAN FOR THE CITY OF PLATTSBURGH"
4. Public	Comment:
5. New H	Business:
6. Adjou	rnment
*****	*************************
Motion to Ad	journ by Councilor; Seconded by Councilor
•	DJOURNED: